

## **In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.**

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,  
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No. CR Case No.07 of 2019 (CIS 07 of 2019)  
CNR No.WBDJ050000932019  
State Vs. Purna Gurung & Another

Order No.47  
28.01.2025

Present : Mr. Saroj Sinha, Ld. APP for State.

Accused no.2 with Ld. Counsel is also present.

Today is fixed for ER of WA and appearance.

No ER of accused no.1 received.

Issuer reminder to the O/C of Garidhura outpost to execute the warrant of arrest against accused no.1 Purna Gurung, s/o Late Mithu Gurung, r/o Bamanpokhri forest village, Garidhura Outpost, District Darjeeling. O/C is further directed to make at least three attempt to execute warrant of arrest of accused no.1 and to submit copy of GDE on the next date of hearing of this case.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to O/C Garidhura Outpost for compliance.

To **24/02/2025** for ER of WA and appearance.

Dict. & corrtld.  
by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

( Md. Ruknuddin)  
ACJM, Kurseong.