

In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)
Ref. Case No.: CR No. 07 of 2019 (CIS 07 of 2019)
CNR No.WBDJ050000932019
State Vs Purna Gurung & another

Order No. 50
28.04.2025

Present : None for State.

Accused No. 2 is absent but Ld counself files a petition and it is allowed for today only.

Today is fixed for ER of WA and appearance.

No ER of accused No. 1 is received from O/C Garidhura OP.

I have heard the submission, perused the case record. Considered.

Accordingly, reissue WA against accused No. 1 Purna Gurung, S/o Lt Mithu Gurung, R/o Bamanpokhri Forest Village, Garidhura Outpost, Dist. Darjeeling.

Officer In-Charge of Garidhura Outpost is further directed to make at least three attempt to execute warrant of arrest of accused No. 1 and to submit copy of GDE on the next date of hearing of this case.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to O/C Garidhura Outpost for compliance.

To 30.05.25 for ER of W/A and appearance.

Dict. & corrted.

by me :

Sd/-

ACJM, Kurseong.

Sd/-

(Md. Ruknuddin)
ACJM, Kurseong.