

In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No. CR Case No.07 of 2019 (CIS 07 of 2019)
CNR No.WBDJ050000932019
State Vs. Purna Gurung & Another

Order No.51
30.05.2025

Present : Mr. Saroj Sinha, Ld APP for State.

Accused no.2 is absent but Ld. Counsel files a petition and it is allowed for today only.

Today is fixed for ER of WA and appearance.

NER of accused no.1 received from O/C of Garidhura OP.

I have heard the submission, perused the case record. Considered.

I find that the accused No. 1 has been absconding and there is remote chance of his appearance as reflected from the police report. So issue process u/s 82 of CrPC against accused No. 1 Purna Gurung, s/o Late Mithu Gurung, r/o Bamanpokhri forest village, Garidhura Outpost, District Darjeeling.

To 04.07.2025 for ER of WP and appearance.

Dict. & corrted.
by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

(Md. Ruknuddin)
ACJM, Kurseong.